

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND ETHICS IN WASHINGTON, <i>et al.</i> ,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	Civ. No. 16-1088 (RJL)
)	
v.)	
)	MOTION TO DISMISS
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATUTORY AND REGULATORY BACKGROUND	2
A. The Federal Election Commission.....	2
B. FECA’s Prohibitions Against Corporate Contributions, Coercion of Campaign Contributions, and Contributions Made in the Name of Another	3
C. FECA’s Administrative Enforcement Process and Judicial-Review Standard	4
II. FACTUAL BACKGROUND	6
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
IV. PLAINTIFFS LACK STANDING TO CHALLENGE THE DISMISSAL OF THEIR ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT	7
A. Plaintiffs’ Effort to “Get the Bad Guys” Is Not a Legally Cognizable Injury.....	8
B. Plaintiffs Have Failed to Establish the Information They Allegedly Lack Would Be Useful in Voting.....	11
C. CREW Suffers No Cognizable Injury Additionally Because It Is Not a Voter, Does Not Claim Any Voting Members, and Is Not Otherwise a Participant in Political Elections and Campaigns	16
D. CREW Lacks Standing for the Additional Reason that Its Programmatic Activities Are Not Directly and Adversely Affected by the Challenged Dismissal Decision.....	17
E. Plaintiffs’ Alleged Injury Is Neither Caused by the FECA Violations They Allege Nor Redressable by a Decision in Their Favor	20
V. CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Akins v. FEC</i> , 101 F.3d 731 (D.C. Cir. 1996).....	19
<i>Alexis v. District of Columbia</i> , 44 F. Supp. 2d 331 (D.D.C. 1999)	7
<i>Alliance for Democracy v. FEC</i> , 335 F. Supp. 2d 39 (D.D.C. 2004)	12, 16
<i>Am. Farm Bureau v. EPA</i> , 121 F. Supp. 2d 84 (D.D.C. 2000).....	8
<i>Am. Legal Found. v. FCC</i> , 808 F.2d 84 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	8
<i>Animal Legal Def. Fund, Inc. v. Espy</i> , 23 F.3d 496 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	8-9
<i>Arpaio v. Obama</i> , 797 F.3d 11 (D.C. Cir. 2015)	7
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	7
<i>ASPCA v. Feld Entm’t, Inc.</i> , 659 F.3d 13 (D.C. Cir. 2011).....	9
<i>Citizens for Responsibility and Ethics in Washington (“CREW”) v. FEC</i> , 475 F.3d 337 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	5, 10, 17
<i>CREW v. FEC</i> , 799 F. Supp. 2d 78 (D.D.C. 2011).....	10
<i>CREW v. FEC</i> , 401 F. Supp. 2d 115 (D.D.C. 2005).....	10, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>CREW v. U.S. Dep’t of the Treasury, IRS</i> , 21 F. Supp. 3d 25 (D.D.C. 2014)	9
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	3, 19
<i>Common Cause v. FEC</i> , 108 F.3d 413 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	1-2, 10, 11, 12, 18
<i>Common Cause v. FEC</i> , 842 F.2d 436 (D.C. Cir. 1988)	5
<i>Diamond v. Charles</i> , 476 U.S. 54 (1986)	17
<i>FEC v. Akins</i> , 524 U.S. 11 (1998).....	9, 12, 15, 19, 21
<i>FEC v. Beaumont</i> , 539 U.S. 146 (2003)	3
<i>FEC v. Democratic Senatorial Campaign Comm.</i> , 454 U.S. 27 (1981).....	5
<i>FEC v. Nat’l Republican Senatorial Comm.</i> , 966 F.2d 1471 (D.C. Cir. 1992)	5

Flores ex rel. J.F. v. District of Columbia, 437 F. Supp. 2d 22 (D.D.C. 2006)7

Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Emt'l Servs. (TOC), Inc.,
528 U.S. 167 (2000).....8

Hagelin v. FEC, 332 F. Supp. 2d 71 (D.D.C. 2004).....22

Haitian Refugee Ctr. v. Gracey, 809 F.2d 794 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....17

Hunt v. Wash. State Apple Adver. Comm'n, 432 U.S. 333 (1977)18

Judicial Watch, Inc. v. FEC, 293 F. Supp. 2d 41 (D.D.C. 2003)10, 11, 16

La Botz v. FEC, 61 F. Supp. 3d 21 (D.D.C. 2014)22

La Botz v. FEC, 889 F. Supp. 2d 51 (D.D.C. 2012)21

Linda R.S. v. Richard D., 410 U.S. 614 (1973)8

Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife, 504 U.S. 555 (1992)8, 11

McConnell v. FEC, 540 U.S. 93 (2003).....19

Nat'l Taxpayers Union, Inc. v. United States, 68 F.3d 1428 (D.C. Cir. 1995).....17, 18

Perot v. FEC, 97 F.3d 553 (D.C. Cir. 1996).....6

Spann v. Colonial Village, Inc., 899 F.2d 24 (D.C. Cir. 1990).....17

Vroom v. FEC, 951 F. Supp. 2d 175 (D.D.C. 2013).....11

Warth v. Seldin, 422 U.S. 490 (1975).....8

Wertheimer v. FEC, 268 F.3d 1070 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....2, 8, 10, 11

Zivotofsky v. Sec'y of State, 444 F.3d 614 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....9

Statutes and Regulations

26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(3).....17

52 U.S.C. § 30101(11)3

52 U.S.C. § 30104.....9

52 U.S.C. § 30106.....2

52 U.S.C. § 30106(b)(1)2

52 U.S.C. § 30106(c)4, 5

52 U.S.C. § 30107.....2

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a)(8).....2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(1).....2, 4

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(2).....2, 4, 7

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(A)(i)4

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6).....2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6)(A)4, 5

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8).....1, 6, 11, 12

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(A)5

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(C)6, 21

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12).....4

52 U.S.C. § 30111(a)(8).....2

52 U.S.C. § 30118.....4

52 U.S.C. § 30118(a)3

52 U.S.C. § 30118(b)(2)(C)3

52 U.S.C. § 30118(b)(3)3

52 U.S.C. § 30118(b)(3)(A).....3

52 U.S.C. § 30122.....3, 9

11 C.F.R. § 103.39

11 C.F.R. § 110.4(b)(2)(i).....3, 9

11 C.F.R. § 110.4(b)(2)(ii).....3

11 C.F.R. § 111.4.....4

26 C.F.R. § 1.501(c)(3)-1.....17

Miscellaneous

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of ACA Int’l, et. al.*, MUR 6922,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/15044376234.pdf>21

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of DNC Services Corp., et al.*, MUR 4909,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/00000536.pdf>20

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Edwards for President, et al.*, MUR 5366,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/000054C0.pdf>.....21

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Friends of Maurice Hinchey, et al.*, MUR 4843,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/000010D6.pdf>.....20

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Habie, et al.*, MUR 4646,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/0000192D.pdf>.....20

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Int’l Ass’n of Machinists, et al.*, MUR 5386,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/00004B68.pdf>.....21

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Jamie Jacob Morgan*, MUR 5358,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/00005C11.pdf>..... 20-21

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Nat’l Air Transp. Ass’n, et al.*, MUR 6889,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/15044371751.pdf>21

Conciliation Agreement, *In the Matter of Walt Roberts for Congress*, MUR 4818,
<http://eqs.fec.gov/eqsdocsMUR/00001618.pdf>20

Murray Energy PAC Report of Receipts and Disbursements,
http://docquery.fec.gov/cgi-bin/fecimg/?_201607159020498160+015
